
 
 

 

 

Department:  Market Operations Segment: Equity Derivatives 

Circular No: MSE/TRD/16476/2024 Date: December 16, 2024 

                                               

 
Subject: Trading Holidays in Equity Derivatives Segment for the calendar year 2025 
 

 

 
In terms of provisions of the Rules, Byelaws and Regulations of the Exchange, members are requested to take 
note of the trading holidays for the calendar year 2025 as mentioned below: 
 

Sr. No. Date  Day  Holidays  

1 February 26, 2025  Wednesday  Mahashivratri  

2 March 14, 2025  Friday  Holi  

3 March 31, 2025  Monday  Id-Ul-Fitr (Ramadan Eid)  

4 April 10, 2025  Thursday  Shri Mahavir Jayanti  

5 April 14, 2025  Monday  Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Jayanti  

6 April 18, 2025  Friday  Good Friday  

7 May 01,2025  Thursday  Maharashtra Day  

8 August 15, 2025  Friday  Independence Day  

9 August 27, 2025  Wednesday  Ganesh Chaturthi  

10 October 02, 2025  Thursday  Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra  

11 October 21, 2025  Tuesday  Diwali * Laxmi Pujan  

12 October 22, 2025  Wednesday  Diwali-Balipratipada  

13 November 05, 2025  Wednesday  Gurunanak Jayanti  

14 December 25, 2025  Thursday  Christmas  

 
 
The following holidays fall on Saturday / Sunday: 
 

Sr. No. Date Day Holidays 

1 January 26, 2025 Sunday Republic Day 

2 April 06, 2025  Sunday Shri Ram Navami 

3 June 07, 2025 Saturday Bakri Id 

4 July 06, 2025 Sunday Muharram 

 
* Muhurat Trading shall be held on Tuesday, October 21, 2025 (Diwali – Laxmi Pujan). Timings for Muhurat 
Trading shall be notified subsequently. 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

For any clarifications, contact Customer Service on 022-61129010 or send email to customerservice@msei.in. 
 

 
For and on behalf of 
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 

 
 

 
Aniruddh Shukla 
Sr Manager - Market Operations  
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